8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OFQS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-14-017572 24N0V2014 | RK | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE Bl | ECR-16-005465 14APR2016 | RS | L7
C ECR-19-005818 ITAPR2019 | TB CT
2150299-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-20-01100] wic2020 | F1 | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150299-2 D To0l NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150299-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.64 mm [.104] F
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a -1 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-1 ] 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
| -1 ] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION AT Te0e T TRETATNEE ThSULATION Tint R
TERMINAL NAME: CLAW TER%LINAL RING TONGUE TERMINAL NAME: CLAW TERMINAL RING TONGUE I R 58449401 IR FEED VODULE 533
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —= INSULATTON DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 IN] @D1.50-2.00 mm [.059- 079 IN] 5 00-6.00 mm [ 197- 236 IN] 1 30-2 10 mm [.051- 083 INI - 1] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NONE ] ] TERMINAL LEAR DATA SHT 25209 REVISION 12 : -] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
[ ] :
appLicaTIONED appLICAT IoNES B 17523532 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
SPELIEICATION SPECIFICATION - - - -1 ] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED  /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ - REFREF| ___994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 ] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
I TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL It TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL T 1 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Iojedse] cocll.2f5.0b4 Iofedsz-b coc07.123.009 1949484 - 25209.123.009 19494843 25209.212. 119 "o 17 2-18032-2  |SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 10.0 70
Iofedde-e cocll. 213,520 Iofedse-] coc07.213. 011 1949484 -2 25209.123.01] 1949484 - 4 25209.213.01] - } PN ’
1572432-3 25207 123.014 1572432-8 25207 122 X1X ; ; glg:;?g l géﬁééDEggiiéCA;éONR O gg
1572432-4 25207.123.011 1572432-9 25207.212.119 - - : , R, ROAS, ¢ ¥
1572432-5 25207.123.322 1572432-10 25207411131 § l l ;?gggg;; ggFDDgﬁﬁ;HgEETéNAF — 2§§
- - s s 0 , .
-1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 ]2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
WIRE ® LE{J CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE ) LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /a\ -1 202 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1.00mm? 1.954/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 40 2x 0.50 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 4.5 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0. 75mm? 1.854/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 5.3 1. 00mm?2 1.804/-0.05 [.0T1+/-.002] 5.8 - 1 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 57
0. 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [ .071+/-.002] 5.8 0. 75mm2 1. 75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.3 SN 1752354~ STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 50
0. 35mm2 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 6.0 2x 0.395 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6. 1 -1 ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 50mme 1. 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.7 - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
(1] -1 ] 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
-1 ] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
-1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2] 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
-2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 ] 240639~ | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T2 121 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - ? ? P-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SWARNTING I 1803292-4 DRAG 0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N -] 1-1901696-5 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N -] 1-1901695-5 |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. St TTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/Z8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - f f %ii&iiﬁ36w ggiéEEHSC) RoHS (M6 X 12) lg
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER %;i{TTgﬁg<%§jF>6!$§>éél%§<ﬁw%+é£wFEE ETééﬁ\%H£ ? Hggﬁ/gtjgj$\¥<>ﬁ/&£§i EE%>AEWEE% c 10 S N 7553601 SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 3
JOCBMENT, 101790000, ‘ N - | 1] 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ ]
/1N STRIP GUIDES ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - - - 10
JIN - | 1] 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 ] 2-1803000-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 1-2217206-2 |BLADE, SLUG ]
- -] - - - S
-1 ] 2-240641-6 SPACER 5
-1 ] 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] [-2119785-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N T 2] 4-1633664-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
-77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION o)
T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 28NOV20172 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHC(JHVW)/
CHGK SALLEY 28NOV2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 28NOV2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & i Ocean End Fece
Lrc % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mobs  © s : R DR T
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2150299 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

43.96£0.05

b TYPE

— 18.4+0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- .\
oNVO OO
S

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN ESNOVEO 1 2
IT 1S SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION .
L SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM (G TE Conne(ﬂvﬁy
CHK 28NOVZ2012

(G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
NAME

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 28NOV201°2
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON m e RS e Ocean tnd Feed

| hlc Applicator

APPLICATION SPEC

H H HH H

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 SE=1

4 PLC

AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGIES 4

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

e ) I A 00779 (C=2150299

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 D 4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150299-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150299-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE [2.64 mm [.104] F
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
- W 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION AT 51790831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL S0
TERMINAL NAME: CLAW TERMINAL RING TONGUE TERMINAL NAME: CLAW TERMINAL RING TONGUE - 2844940 -4 AR FEED MODULE 038
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 INJ 1.50-2.00 mm [.059-.079 IN] 5 00-6.00 mm 236 N 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-. 083 INJ -1 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NONE - - TERMINAL LEAR DATA SHT 25209 REVISION 12 -] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
APPL I CAT ON APPL I CAT ON - 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
SPECIFICATION i i i SPECIFICATION -1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- W 1901680-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
[EHMINALS APPLIEDZ&L PEAMIRALS APRLTED ZL - REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL _ 1 2119641-7 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
15724321 25207.213.004 1572432-6 25207.123.009 1949484 -] 25209 123.009 1949484-3 25209 212179 _ 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 16 144
15724322 25207.213.320 15724321 25207.213.011 19494847 25209 123 011 1949484-4 25209 213 011 T S T19655-0 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF e
S IR R 0 1 1 T P
15724325 25207.123.322 1572432-10 25207. 411131 " | 1558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- W 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- e 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- / 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lery| CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /a\ - | 19016811 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
ST7E @ 53 am [INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 5-1800272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T 00mm? T 95+7-0 05 L 077+7/- 0021 70 2x_0.50 1.90+/-0.05 [.075¢+/-.002] 4.5 - | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
e T Rrr 0 05 T 073/ 0003 - 1. 00mm? 1.804/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.8 - | 2| 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
0 50mm? | 804/-0.05 L 071+/- 002] 5 g 0. 75mm¢ 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.3 -] 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0. 35mm? | 734/-0.05 [ 068+/- 002] 5 0 2x 0.35 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.1 -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 50mmZ 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.1 - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
3\ ~ W 1752354~ 1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
- W 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - | 1803602 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 3 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- e 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND il c40659" | o [RIPPER (MACHINING ) Al
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 a—— el e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. | coceeblins SPRING, COMPRESSTON 2¢
- W 1803292-4 DRAG 20
ZLCRWPHHGW’%FWEMESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT%ﬁ s WARNTNG N - | 1-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — 1 1901695-5 | STRIP GUIDE FRONT 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 1 06215 TSPacER : T
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIke SI/Zt. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 17523601 | SPACER. HOLD-DOWN 3
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO AN 40644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] - 10
1 - W 6904387 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ZXSWIP&HMSAMMNWNNAMYMZM@MMDW%NSWWMWGTMMWM&. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NERE 518030003 |ANVIL COMBINATION END FEED 5
1 - W 1-221171206-2 BLADE, SLUG |
- 6
- W 2-240641-6 SPACER 5
- W 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 W ] 1-21197185-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- W 4558388-6 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 ] ] 4-1633664-1 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-221  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T SR g CPRRCE AR TR CORTSel e EYCTICHETRG SroRk 2xTTor | DV c8NOV2012 — TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ;Z?EEZA ESNOVEOWE % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28NOV2012 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION I e Ocgor 1 e
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E’% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S NGLES _— A 1] 00778 [G=2150299 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

W

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




38

Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

|

34.93+£0.05

L

CAM POST T TON

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

_

AIR FEED

— 18.44+0.5

@f'

g
// “
@@@Q@ﬁ@

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e TYPE

FEED SPRING

SETTING POSITTION

PACTIFIC VERSTON
3 of 48 4 of 4

Shown on sheeTs

(Atlantic version shown of 4 & 2 of 4)

ity Dwkv_ STAKEM c8NOVeo12 (G TE Connectivity
CHK 28NOV201e > é/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 2ENOV20 12 |NAME
I LLBIN Ocean End Feed
+ PRODUCT SPEC A ‘ . %
T ] pplicator
@g i APPLICATION SPEC )
+ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. }
VETGRT A 100779 (C=2150299
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



